Position

Department Chair

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Other Positions Held

Instructor, Adjunct,
Department Chair,
Teaching, Bargaining

Unit Rep Adjunct (60%

exempt), Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Academic

Development Grantee

Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Bargaining Unit
Representative,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Adjunct

Community College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Department

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

Total Wages

$214,571

$162,395

$159,735

$156,311

$149,100

$148,896

$139,958

$128,717

$123,198

$121,853

$121,505

$121,243

$114,624

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$36,621

$36,958

$41,319

$43,945

$36,732

$37,177

$35,581

$32,498

$36,628

$38,053

$30,771

$31,525

$37,121



Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Secretary

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct,

Project MATCH Mentor

Admissions & Records
Assistant

Instructor

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

$112,371

$109,108

$106,783

$104,810

$103,088

$103,080

$98,038

$90,950

$86,819

$78,951

$63,834

$61,846

$58,962

$57,609

$57,409

$49,641

$49,575

$20,786

$23,145

$23,348

$21,294

$16,811

$29,659

$26,510

$21,096

$15,608

$17,821

$15,759

$12,251

$15,360

$5,982

$7,755

$30,293

$1,983



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Project MATCH Mentor

Instructor

Career Guidance
Counselor Assistant

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

$48,943

$41,763

$41,763

$40,057

$35,378

$33,448

$32,567

$31,775

$30,589

$29,557

$29,480

$25,571

$25,505

$25,231

$24,567

$23,217

$22,200

$16,721

$10,874

$0

$5,754

$1,602

$0

$4,827

$4,305

$4,227

$1,192

$4,041

$4,004

$3,414

$1,020

$0

$3,386

$929

$888

$669



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Program Assistant

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Student Tutor Il
Student Tutor Il
Student Tutor I,
Student Tutor I,
Student Tutor IV

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

$16,220

$15,011

$14,470

$14,445

$14,127

$12,283

$12,283

$12,192

$11,471

$10,563

$10,437

$10,311

$8,793

$8,072

$4,036

$4,036

$4,036

$649

$600

$2,088

$578

$565

$1,636

$1,636

$188

$1,529

$0

$417

$412

$352

$323

$161

$161

$161



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Program Assistant

Program Assistant

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

ELAC Social Sciences

$4,036

$4,036

$4,036

$674

$276

$161

$161

$0

$0

$0



