Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Department Chair	Instructor, Adjunct, Department Chair, Teaching, Bargaining Unit Rep Adjunct (60% exempt), Instructor	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$214,571	\$36,621
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$162,395	\$36,958
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Academic Development Grantee	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$159,735	\$41,319
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$156,311	\$43,945
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$149,100	\$36,732
Instructor	Bargaining Unit Representative, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$148,896	\$37,177
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$139,958	\$35,581
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$128,717	\$32,498
Instructor	Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$123,198	\$36,628
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$121,853	\$38,053
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$121,505	\$30,771
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$121,243	\$31,525
Instructor	Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$114,624	\$37,121

Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$112,371	\$20,786
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$109,108	\$23,145
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$106,783	\$23,348
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$104,810	\$21,294
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$103,088	\$16,811
Instructor		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$103,080	\$29,659
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$98,038	\$26,510
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$90,950	\$21,096
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$86,819	\$15,608
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Project MATCH Mentor	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$78,951	\$17,821
Instructor, Adjunct	Admissions & Records Assistant	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$63,834	\$15,759
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$61,846	\$12,251
Instructor, Adjunct	Instructor	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$58,962	\$15,360
Instructor, Adjunct	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$57,609	\$5,982
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$57,409	\$7,755
Secretary		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$49,641	\$30,293
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$49,575	\$1,983

Instructor, Adjunct	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$48,943	\$10,874
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$41,763	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$41,763	\$5,754
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$40,057	\$1,602
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$35,378	\$0
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$33,448	\$4,827
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$32,567	\$4,305
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$31,775	\$4,227
Instructor, Adjunct	Project MATCH Mentor	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$30,589	\$1,192
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$29,557	\$4,041
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$29,480	\$4,004
Instructor, Adjunct	Instructor	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$25,571	\$3,414
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$25,505	\$1,020
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$25,231	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$24,567	\$3,386
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$23,217	\$929
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$22,200	\$888
Instructor, Adjunct	Career Guidance Counselor Assistant	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$16,721	\$669

Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$16,220	\$649
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$15,011	\$600
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$14,470	\$2,088
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$14,445	\$578
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$14,127	\$565
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$12,283	\$1,636
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$12,283	\$1,636
Program Assistant	Student Tutor II, Student Tutor II, Student Tutor III, Student Tutor III, Student Tutor IV	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$12,192	\$188
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$11,471	\$1,529
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$10,563	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$10,437	\$417
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$10,311	\$412
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$8,793	\$352
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$8,072	\$323
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$4,036	\$161
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$4,036	\$161
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$4,036	\$161

Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$4,036	\$161
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$4,036	\$161
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$4,036	\$0
Program Assistant	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$674	\$0
Program Assistant	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$276	\$0